Wild Free-Roaming Horses and Burros Act of 
1971, now far exceeds the number of feral 
horses adopted or sold; and 

Whereas, those feral horses not adopted by 
the public are held in long-term pastures or 
short-term corrals, costing BLM nationally 
an estimated fifty-eight million dollars 
($58,000,000.00) per year; and 

Whereas, evidence suggests the develop-
ment and use of effective fertility control 
methods can limit the populations of free- 
roaming feral horses, lessen the need to re-
move free-roaming feral horses from the 
state’s rangelands, improve the health of the